

PAY ESTIMATE NO. 6
REPAIRS TO MAIN TILE AND LATERAL 3 DD#25 & REPAIRS TO MAIN TILE DD#1, HARDIN CO.
PROJECT NUMBER: 6501
DATE: 10-5-20

CONTRACTOR

McDowell and Sons Contractors, Inc.
 10214 Hwy 65
 Iowa Falls, Iowa 50126

OWNER

Trustees of Drainage District #25 & DD#1
 Hardin County Courthouse
 1215 Edgington Ave., Suite 1
 Eldora, Iowa 50627

ENGINEER

Clapsaddle-Garber Associates
 739 Park Avenue
 Ackley, Iowa 50601

<u>Item No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Installed Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
<u>DISTRICT BASE BID ITEMS</u>						
1	24" Ø RCP Tile	260	LF	260	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,200.00
2	Type PC-2 Concrete Collar	14	EA	14	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	Private Tile Connection	2	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	Tile Removal	260	LF	260	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00
5	Permanent Seeding	0.3	AC	0.3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,050.00
6	Seeding Warranty	1	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
<u>LATERAL 3 DIVISION ALTERNATE BID</u>						
101ALT	12" Ø RCP Tile	780	LF	819.9	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,156.20
102ALT*	24" Ø Steel Casing (Jack & Bore)	0	LF	0	\$ 380.00	\$ -
103ALT*	12" Ø DIP Tile	0	LF	0	\$ 77.00	\$ -
104ALT^^	Intake Junction Structure	2	EA	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
105ALT^^	CCTV Tile Inspection	0	LF	0	\$ 3.25	\$ -
106ALT	Type PC-2 Concrete Collar	4	EA	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
107ALT	Private Tile Connection	4	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
108ALT^^	Grading	1	STA	0.5	\$ 350.00	\$ 175.00
109ALT^^	Tile Removal	363	LF	363	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,178.00
110ALT^^	Tile Abandonment	100	LF	100	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00
111ALT^^	12" Ø Hickenbottom Intake	0	EA	0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -
112ALT	RRPermitting,Flagging,Insurance,Coordination	1	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
113ALT^^	Locate Existing	14.74	STA	14.74	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,326.60
114ALT^^	Intake Removal	0	EA	0	\$ 300.00	\$ -
115ALT*^^	30" Ø Steel Casing (Jack &	110.5	LF	110.5	\$ 560.00	\$ 61,880.00
116ALT*^^	18" Ø DIP Tile	135.2	LF	135.2	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,224.00
117ALT^^	10" Ø Private Tile Repair	27.8	LF	27.8	\$ 25.00	\$ 695.00
<u>LATERAL 3 DIVISION ADDITIONAL ALTERNATE BID</u>						
201ALT*^^	12" Ø RCP Tile	756.3	LF	756.3	\$ 38.00	\$ 28,739.40
202ALT	Type PC-2 Concrete Collar	4	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
203ALT^^	Private Tile Connection	3	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
204ALT	Grading	1	STA	0.5	\$ 350.00	\$ 175.00
205ALT*^^	Tile Removal	0	LF	0	\$ 6.00	\$ -
206ALT^^	12" Ø Hickenbottom Intake	0	EA	0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -
207ALT^^	Locate Existing Lateral Tile	21.2	STA	21.2	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,908.00
208ALT^	CCTV Mobilization	1	LS	1	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00
209ALT^^	10" Ø Private Tile Repair	75.2	LF	75.2	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,880.00
<u>LATERAL 3 DIVISION SOUTH PORTION BID</u>						
401ALT**	12" Ø RCP Tile	1257	LF	1257	\$ 47.00	\$ 59,079.00
402ALT*^^	Type PC-2 Concrete Collar	1	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
403ALT**	Tile Removal	5	LF	5	\$ 9.00	\$ 45.00
404ALT^^	5" Ø Private Tile Repair	18.7	LF	18.7	\$ 10.00	\$ 187.00
405ALT^^	Locate Existing Lateral Tile	12.57	STA	12.57	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,131.30
<u>MAIN 1 DIVISION BID</u>						
301	24" Ø Polypropylene Tile	123	LF	123	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,765.00
302	34" Ø Steel Casing (Jack & Bore)	50	LF	50	\$ 707.00	\$ 35,350.00
303	22 1/2" x 24" Ø Polypropylene Bend	3	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
304	11 1/4" x 24" Ø Polypropylene Bend	1	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
305	Intake Junction Structure	1	EA	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
306	Type PC-2 Concrete Collar	1	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
307	Private Tile Connection	1	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
308	Grading	2	STA		\$ 350.00	\$ -
309	Tile Removal	49	LF	49	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00
310^^	Tile Abandonment	58.5	LF	58.5	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,462.50
311	Traffic Control	1	LS	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
312	Seeding	0.3	AC	0.3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,050.00
313	Seeding Warranty	1	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
314	12" Ø Hickenbottom Intake	1	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

I have reviewed the work claimed to be completed by the Contractor as reflected above and recommend payment of **\$ 3,840.57** to the Contractor.

TOTAL WORK COMPLETED TO DATE \$ 309,827.00
 10% RETENTION \$ 30,982.70
 AMOUNT DUE LESS RETENTION \$ 278,844.30
 PREVIOUSLY PAID \$ 275,003.73

Lee Gallentine, Project Engineer

AMOUNT DUE AT THIS TIME \$ 3,840.57

Contractor

Note: For pay estimate #1, \$26,696.97 was for DD 25.
 For pay estimate #2, \$1,845.00 was for DD 25.
 For pay estimate #3, \$46,095.75 was for DD 1.
 For pay estimate #4, \$56,584.17 was for DD 25.
 For pay estimate #5, \$143,781.84 was for DD 25.
 For pay estimate #6, \$3,840.57 was for DD 25.

* - Approved as part of Change Order #2
 ** - Approved as part of Change Order #3
 ^ - Approved as part of Change Order #6
 ^^ - Approved as part of Change Order #7

